ACCOUNTING AND MANAGEMENT REVIEW BEST PAPERS AWARD

REGULATION

1. The Accounting and Management Review Award (henceforth, the 'AMR Award') is attributed by the Portuguese Institute of Chartered Accountants ('Ordem dos Contabilistas Certificados' – OCC) to recognise the best academic papers presented in the Grudis Annual Conference (hereafter, 'the Conference'), and whose authors are willing to publish their work in the Accounting and Management Review.

2. The *AMR Award* consists of a certificate and a prize of 500 euros, awarded to each of the best papers distinguished among those eligible to the award.

3. Eligibility criteria to the *AMR Award* includes authors' explicit commitment to the submission of the paper for publication in the *Accounting and Management Review* when submitting the paper to the Conference.

4. The payment of the prize component of the award (500 euros) is dependent upon on the authors' effective paper submission for publication in the *Accounting and Management Review*.

5. The number of *AMR Awards* available annually is subject to a maximum of three papers and minimum of one.

6. The decision to grant the *AMR Award* to papers is informed by the Conference reviewers' recommendations.

7. The Managing Board of the *Accounting and Management Review* is accountable for the final decision on the number of papers to award.